503926519 07/21/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3973172

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ŀ	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name Exec				
TRUETZSCHLER NONWOVENS GM			4		07/11/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA						
Name:	OERLIK	OERLIKON TEXTILE GMBH & CO. KG					
Street Address:	LEVER	LEVERKUSER STRASSE 65					
City:	REMSC	REMSCHEID					
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	42897						
	l						
PROPERTY NUMBER	IS Total: 2						
Property Type	e		Number				
Application Number:		14126062					
Application Number:	-	14124437					
		/ - - · · -					
Fax Number:	(• •	15-5973 mail addraga first, if the	tio unouoo	actul it will be cont		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(be sent to	the e-	mail address first; if that	t is unsucc be sent via	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	(be sent to if provided	the e- l; if tha		t is unsucc be sent via	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:) be sent to if provided 3	<i>the e-</i> <i>I; if tha</i> 301-34 robert.l	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6-4505 kinberg@fisherbroyles.cor	<i>be sent via</i> n,	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:) be sent to if provided r r	<i>the e-</i> <i>I; if tha</i> 301-34 robert.l georgia	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6-4505 kinberg@fisherbroyles.cor a.alberter@fisherbroyles.c	<i>be sent via</i> n,	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(be sent to if provided r r e: F	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 301-34 robert.l georgia FISHEI	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6-4505 kinberg@fisherbroyles.cor a.alberter@fisherbroyles.c RBROYLES, LLP	<i>be sent via</i> n,	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(if provided if provided if e: if if if if if if if if if if if if if	the e- <i>I; if tha</i> 301-34 robert.ł georgia FISHEI 885 W0	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6-4505 kinberg@fisherbroyles.cor a.alberter@fisherbroyles.c RBROYLES, LLP OODSTOCK ROAD	<i>be sent via</i> n,	ressful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(be sent to if provided r e: F	the e- <i>i; if tha</i> 301-34 robert.k georgia FISHEI 885 W0 SUITE	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6-4505 kinberg@fisherbroyles.cor a.alberter@fisherbroyles.c RBROYLES, LLP OODSTOCK ROAD 430-383	<i>be sent via</i> n,	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(be sent to if provided r e: F	the e- <i>i; if tha</i> 301-34 robert.k georgia FISHEI 885 W0 SUITE	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6-4505 kinberg@fisherbroyles.cor a.alberter@fisherbroyles.c RBROYLES, LLP OODSTOCK ROAD	<i>be sent via</i> n,	ressful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(if provided if provided if e: if if if if if if if if if if if if if	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 301-34 robert. georgia FISHEI 885 W0 SUITE ROSW	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6-4505 kinberg@fisherbroyles.cor a.alberter@fisherbroyles.c RBROYLES, LLP OODSTOCK ROAD 430-383	<i>be sent via</i> n, om	ressful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(be sent to if provided : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e- i; if tha 301-34 robert.k georgia FISHEI 885 W0 SUITE ROSW	<i>mail address first; if that</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6-4505 kinberg@fisherbroyles.cor a.alberter@fisherbroyles.c RBROYLES, LLP OODSTOCK ROAD 430-383 ELL, GEORGIA 30075	<i>be sent via</i> n, om	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(be sent to if provided : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e- i; if tha 301-34 robert.k georgia FISHE 885 W0 SUITE ROSW	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6-4505 kinberg@fisherbroyles.cor a.alberter@fisherbroyles.c RBROYLES, LLP OODSTOCK ROAD 430-383 ELL, GEORGIA 30075	<i>be sent via</i> n, om	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	(be sent to if provided : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	i the e- i; if tha 301-34 robert.k georgia FISHEI 885 W0 SUITE ROSW	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6-4505 kinberg@fisherbroyles.cor a.alberter@fisherbroyles.c RBROYLES, LLP OODSTOCK ROAD 430-383 ELL, GEORGIA 30075 06095.P003U1/06095.P00 ROBERT KINBERG	<i>be sent via</i> n, om	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I	(be sent to if provided : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	i the e- i; if tha 301-34 robert.k georgia FISHEI 885 W0 SUITE ROSW	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6-4505 kinberg@fisherbroyles.cor a.alberter@fisherbroyles.c RBROYLES, LLP OODSTOCK ROAD 430-383 ELL, GEORGIA 30075 06095.P003U1/06095.P00 ROBERT KINBERG Robert Kinberg/	<i>be sent via</i> n, om	essful, it will be sent a US Mail.		

source=NEU3950US_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS <u>TRUETZSCHLER NONWOVENS GMBH</u>, of Egelsbach, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of the U.S. patents and/or U.S. patent applications listed on Appendix attached hereto, hereafter "said Patents";

AND WHEREAS <u>OERLIKON TEXTILE GMBH & CO. KG. Leverkuser Strasse 65, 42897</u> <u>Remscheid, Germany</u>, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and inventions described and claimed in said Patents, and including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and in and to the inventions described and claimed therein, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said Patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or term of said Patents, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same if this Assignment had not been made.

AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said Patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

AND this assignment includes the transfer of the right which the assignor has or may have in recovering damages for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

EXECUTED	this <u>I H</u> day of July]	, 2016
	TRUETZSCHILER YON	
Signature:	<u></u>	<u>u (~ 7</u>
Name:	Di. Georg Reinhold	Chustian Nagot
Title:	Manaying Director	Commercial Director

PATENT REEL: 039216 FRAME: 0726

APPENDIX

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent/Publication No.	Issue/Publication Date	Applicant
14/128,062	13 December 2013	9,334.585	10 May 2016	Trützschler Nonwovens GmbH
14/124,437	06 December 2013	2014-0117146 A1	01 May 2014	Trützschler Nonwovens GmbH